Valve bank (directional spool valve) type CWS
Product documentation
D 7951 CWS
12-2022  -1.4 en
Series connection
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
315 bar

The rst coding describes the valve in the inlet (P d H). The second coding describes the valve in the outlet
(H d R).
Ordering example: CWS 2L4HR6/200-PVPV
Circuit symbols
A5 A6 S6 SB6, ST6 V6 SP6 SPB6 VP6
CWS 2L46/...-VV CWS 2L4R6/...-PVPV CWS 2L46/...-PVXC CWS 2L46/...-XOPV
8/42 D 7951 CWS - 12-2022 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.1.4 Pressure-limiting valve
Coding Description
/... Standard pressure-limiting valve (type MVF 5 C or MVF 6 C as per D 7000 E/1)
Max. permissible return pressure pR = 20 bar (adjustment range 50 to 315 bar)
H/... Pressure-limiting valve for increased return pressure (type MVF 5 C or MVB 6 C as per D 7000 E/1)
Max. permissible return pressure pR = 200 bar (adjustment range 50 to 315 bar)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7951 CWS - 12-2022 - 1.4 9/42
2.2 Directional valve section
The directional valve section is available either with integrated threads for the consumer ports A and B, or with a ange surface for
mounting an ancillary block (see Chapter 2.2.7, "Ancillary block") or an intermediate plate (see Chapter 2.2.8, "Intermediate plate").
Valve section
with integrated threads with ancillary block with intermediate plate and ancillary
block
Ordering example
CWS 2...
CWS 2...
-D
-D
/M
/M HA
/0/02
/0 /2 CH A
-1
-1
-X 24
-DT 12
■ 2.5 "Solenoid version"
■ 3.5 "Electrical data"
2.4 "End plate"
2.2.6 "Seal of consumer ports"
2.2.7 "Ancillary block"
2.2.5 "Additional functions"
2.2.4 "Hand lever"
2.2.3 "Actuation"
2.2.1 "Circuit symbol"
10/42 D 7951 CWS - 12-2022 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2.1 Circuit symbol
4/3 directional spool valve
G O E D
L H C
4/2 directional spool valve
W B K
GW GB HW HB
R V
3/3 directional spool valve
X
NOTICE
Circuit symbol X is only possible in conjunction with electrical and manual actuation, e.g. MHA (see Chapter 2.2.3, "Actuation"
and Chapter 2.2.4, "Hand lever")
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7951 CWS - 12-2022 - 1.4 11/42
2.2.2 Flow rate
For CWS sections with proportional actuation (see Chapter 2.2.3, "Actuation"), the spools’ meter-in edges are available in the four
nominal sizes listed below:
Coding Flow rate QA/B (lpm) at maximum spool valve elevation and  at pressure
difference of 9 bar
10 10

Port A can be sealed with a tapped plug when necessary
(see Chapter 2.2.6, "Seal of consumer ports").
Ordering example: CWS 2-D/M/8/02A
2.2.6 Seal of consumer ports
Coding Description
Without coding Standard version without tapped plug
A Port A sealed
B Port B sealed
C Port A and B sealed
Typical usage is as an idle circulation valve in conjunction with circuit symbol HW.
This is a cost-effective alternative to an idle circulation valve in the connection
block.
Ordering example: CWS 2-HW/M/0/02C
16/42 D 7951 CWS - 12-2022 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2.7 Ancillary block
Depending on their version, the ancillary blocks contain different kinds of additional valves (e.g. releasable check valves, shock valves
or restrictor check valves). They can be ange-mounted either on a valve section with ange surface (coding /0, see Chapter 2.2.5,
"Additional functions", Chapter 2.2.6, "Seal of consumer ports" or on an intermediate plate (see Chapter 2.2.8, "Intermediate plate").
Ports A and B to ISO 228-1 or SAE J 514 or JIS B 2351:
■ /2: G 3/8
■ /UNF12: SAE-6 (9/16-18 UNF-2B)
■ /JIS2: G 3/8 JIS
Coding Material Description Circuit symbol
/2C